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TO BE ANSWERED ON 5th DECEMBER 2023

STRENGTH OF FACULTY AND STUDENTS IN AIIMS

273. SHRI BINOY VISWAM:

Will the Minister of Health and Family Welfare be pleased to state:

(a) the number of AIIMS and AIIMS-like institutes in the country, including the year of sanctions;

(b) the sanctioned strength of faculty and students in each AIIMS and AIIMS-like institute?
Provide category-wise data;

(c) the number of faculty and students currently registered in each AIIMS and AIIMS –like institute, category-wise data;

(d) the amount sanctioned and the amount utilized for building new institutes or upgrading older ones for each institute; and

(e) the number of patients treated in these institutes since May 2019, both OPD and IPD?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) to (e): Details of year of sanction, faculty, students, approved project cost, fund released and IPD/ OPD in each AIIMS are given at Annexure.


Annexure

Sl.
No.

Name of AIIMS Year of
Sanction

of Institute

Sanctioned
strength of

Faculty

Faculty
In

position

MBBS
Sanctioned

Seats

MBBS
Students

Project
approved

cost
(Rs. In Crore)

Fund
released/
utilized

(Rs. In Crore)

No. of patient
treated in OPD

since May, 2019

No. of patient
treated in IPD,

since May, 2019

1. New Delhi 1956 1207 842 132 742 1593 1302 6631623 505602
2. Bhopal 2012 305 217 125 697 820 820 2560247 128739
3. Bhubaneswar 2012 315 244 125 599 820 820 4073069 131116
4. Jodhpur 2012 305 227 125 700 820 820 2822047 294712
5. Patna 2012 305 241 125 720 820 820 2946136 146580
6. Raipur 2012 305 188 125 598 820 820 2435708 145206
7. Rishikesh 2012 305 213 125 598 820 820 2638080 229814
8. Raebareli 2009 201 102 100 448 823 665 926496 14494
9. Mangalagiri 2015 183 134 125 599 1618 1326.92 1356704 16665
10. Nagpur 2015 298 152 125 649 1577 1235.04 1104851 38888
11. Kalyani 2015 259 117 125 549 1754 1385.21 607381 6339
12. Gorakhpur 2016 183 104 125 550 1011 901.47 1758590 14800
13. Bathinda 2016 209 151 100 448 925 826.43 1274819 40618
14. Deoghar 2018 183 110 125 460 1103 946.44 281893 1430
15. Bibinagar 2018 183 109 100 411 1365.95 524.87 556217 6641
16. Bilaspur 2018 194 96 100 299 1471.04 1430.38 249174 16206
17. Jammu 2019 183 83 62 233 1661 1484.37 - -

18. Madurai 2018 183 47 50 147 1977.8 18.37 - -

19. Rajkot 2019 183 70 50 200 1195 833.57 114719 -
20. Guwahati 2017 183 91 100 294 1123 916.75 165255 604
21. Awantipora 2019 - - - - 1828 923.67 - -
22. Darbhanga 2020 - - - - 1264 Nil - -
23. Manethi

(Haryana)
2019 - - - - 1374 11.03 - -

Reservation provision for SCs/STs/OBCs/Minorities/EWS etc. are followed as per Govt. of India Instructions/guidelines/orders.

